L24000326511

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	_	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of St	atus
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500433207665

2024 JUL 25 AM 9: 47

T

PALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

NECEIVED

Ø

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

13 - Rancer's Printing i Them Issue GA &tC

_			
LGJ PARTNER	S, LLC		
Please Debit FC	A000000003 For: 160		
Thank you Seth	Neeley		
Staff		Art of Inc. File LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File	
		L.C. File	
		Fictitious Name File	
		Fictitious Name File 7 2024 JUL 25 Merger File 25	
		Merger File 25	(Table)
		Art. of Amend. File O	U
		Dissolution / Withdrawal	
		Annual Report / Reinstatement	
		Cert. Copy	
		Phuto Copy	
		Certificate of Good Standing	
		Certificate of Status	
		Certificate of Fictitious Name	
		Corp Record Search	
1	<u></u>	Officer Search	
A		Fictitious Search	
Signature		Fictitious Owner Search	
		Vehicle Search	
		Driving Record	
Requested by:		UCC 1 or 3 File	
Name	Date Time	UCC 11 Search	
Walk-In	Will Pick Ho	Courier Courier	

COVER LETTER

	lew Filing Section Division of Corporations			
	LGJ PARTNERS, LLC			
SUBJECT		Limited Liabili	ty Company	
The enclos	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted	for filing.	
Please retu	irn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the fe	ollowing:	
	JEFFREY RILEY			
		Name of	Person	
		Firm/Co	mpany	2024
	4949 N A1A #204			2024 JUL 25
		Addre		
		Addre	:SS	000 A
	NORTH HUTCHINSON ISLAND	, FL 34949		# 9
	JRILEY@MAC.COM	City/State and	d Zip Code	9. 4.7
	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future a	nnual report notification)	
For further i	nformation concerning this matter, pl	ease call:		
	JEFFREY RILEY	206	406-4050	
	Name of Person		Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed i	s a check for the following amount:			
\$125.00 F	iling Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certific	ed Copy Certificate al copy is enclosed) Certified C	of Status &
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

LGJ PARTNE		(1.17)	M I C " - WI C "	<u></u>
(:VIU	st contain the words "Limited	Liability Company,	"L.L.C., or "LLC.)	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and s	treet address of the principal o	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>P</u>	rincipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
4949 N A1A #	4949 N A1A #204		4949 N A1A #204	
HUTCHINSO	N ISLAND, FL 34949		CHINSON ISLAND, FL 349)49
ARTICLE III - Register	ed Agent, Registered Office,	& Registered Agen	nt's Signature:	
	mpany cannot serve as its own			
				ual or
another business entity w	th an active Florida registratio		i od inusi designate an morvidi	ual or
·	th an active Florida registratio	n.)	Tod must designate an morvio	ual or
·		n.)	rod must designate an mutvid	
·	th an active Florida registratio	n.)	rod must designate an mutvidi	20
·	th an active Florida registrationstreet address of the registered	n.)		20
·	th an active Florida registrationstreet address of the registered LINDA GAGER	n.) agent are:		20
·	th an active Florida registration street address of the registered LINDA GAGER 1616 CORAL AVE	n.) l agent are: Name		20
·	th an active Florida registrationstreet address of the registered LINDA GAGER	n.) l agent are: Name		2024 JUL 25
·	th an active Florida registration street address of the registered LINDA GAGER 1616 CORAL AVE	n.) l agent are: Name		2024 JUL 25
·	th an active Florida registration street address of the registered LINDA GAGER 1616 CORAL AVE Florida street address	n.) l agent are: Name s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	eceptable)	2024 JUL 25
The name and the Florida	th an active Florida registration street address of the registered LINDA GAGER 1616 CORAL AVE Florida street address VERO BEACH City	Name S (P.O. Box NOT action of FL. State	cceptable) 32963 Zip	2024 JUL 25 AM 9: 4
The name and the Florida Having been named as regis	th an active Florida registration street address of the registered LINDA GAGER 1616 CORAL AVE Florida street address VERO BEACH City Stered agent and to accept served.	Name S (P.O. Box NOT ac FL State ce of process for the	cceptable) 32963 Zip above stated limited liability c	2024 JUL 25 AH 9: 43
The name and the Florida Having been named as regis place designated in this cert	th an active Florida registration street address of the registered LINDA GAGER LINDA GAGER 1616 CORAL AVE Florida street address VERO BEACH City Stered agent and to accept servicificate. I hereby accept the apprint	n.) l agent are: Name s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State ce of process for the ointment as registere	cceptable) 32963 Zip above stated limited liability ced agent and agree to act in thi	2024 JUL 25 AM 9: 4.7. sompany at the seapacity.
The name and the Florida Having been named as regis place designated in this cert further agree to comply with	th an active Florida registration street address of the registered LINDA GAGER LINDA GAGER 1616 CORAL AVE Florida street address VERO BEACH City Stered agent and to accept serving ficate. I hereby accept the appoint the provisions of all statutes residence.	n.) l agent are: Name s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State lee of process for the pintment as registere elating to the proper	cceptable) 32963 Zip above stated limited liability c	2024 JUL 25 AM 9: 4.7 company at the scapacity. I my duties, and I
The name and the Florida Having been named as regis place designated in this cert further agree to comply with	th an active Florida registration street address of the registered LINDA GAGER LINDA GAGER 1616 CORAL AVE Florida street address VERO BEACH City Stered agent and to accept serving ficate. I hereby accept the appoint the provisions of all statutes residence.	n.) l agent are: Name s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State lee of process for the pintment as registere elating to the proper	cceptable) 32963 Zip above stated limited liability ceed agent and agree to act in this and complete performance of i	2024 JUL 25 AM 9: 4.7 company at the scapacity. I my duties, and I
The name and the Florida Having been named as regis place designated in this cert further agree to comply with	th an active Florida registration street address of the registered LINDA GAGER LINDA GAGER 1616 CORAL AVE Florida street address VERO BEACH City Stered agent and to accept servicificate. I hereby accept the appropriate the provisions of all statutes returned the obligations of my position.	n.) l agent are: Name s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State lee of process for the pintment as registere elating to the proper	cceptable) 32963 Zip above stated limited liability ceed agent and agree to act in this and complete performance of i	2024 JUL 25 AM 9: 4.7 company at the scapacity. I my duties, and I

(CONTINUED)

A D'	ľ	CI	L'I	w
AL IN		1.1	ar.	I > -

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Name and Address:	
JEFFREY RILEY	
11867 ROPP LANE	
LOVETTSVILLE, VA 20180	
LIMINA CACER	
47 - VIII - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 -	
VERO BEACH FL 32963	
GRANT RILEY	
SANDY HOOK VA 23153	
20004	
ate of filing: 1/22/24 (OPTIONAL):	
specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days af	ter
t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date; will not be listed	d as
	il and
	مسعت
(연 _년) - 국(i i i
	(
1 ****	
1	JEFFREY RILEY 11867 ROPP LANE LOVETTSVILLE, VA 20180 LINDA GAGER 1616 CORAL AVE VERO BEACH FL 32963 GRANT RILEY 3727 WHITEHALL RD SANDY HOOK VA 23153 are of filing: 7/22/24 specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed and of State's records.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Jeffrey Riley

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

JEFFREY RILEY

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)